i) The Equity Shares to be allotted on exercise of the Warrants shall be fully paid up and rank pari passu with
the existing Equity Shares of the Company in all respects (including with respect to dividend and voting
powers) from the date of allotment thereof, and be subject to the requirements of all applicable laws and
shall be subject to the provisions of the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company;

j) In the event the Warrant holder does not exercise the Warrants within 18 months from the date of allotment,
the Warrants shall lapse and the amount paid to the Company at the time of subscription of the Warrants
shall stand forfeited.

7. Principle terms of assets charged as securities:

Not Applicable.

8. Intention/Contribution of promoters/directors/key managerial personnel to subscribe to the offer: None
of the directors or key managerial personnel or promoters intends to subscribe to the proposed issue or
furtherance of objects.

29

9. Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue:

Sr.
No.

Description Pre-Issue
shareholding

*Post issue shareholding

No. of
shares

% of
shares

No. of shares % of
shares

(A) Promoter and Promoter Group’s
Shareholding

1.  Indian

a) Individuals 3808724 37.51% 3808724 29.71%

b) Body Corporates 299148 2.94% 299148 2.33%

2.  Foreign 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total (A) 4107872 40.45% 4107872 32.05%

(B) Public/Non-Promoter shareholding

1.  Institutional Investor

a)  Foreign Portfolio Investor 9600 0.09% 9600 0.07%

2.  Non Institutional Investor

a)  Individuals 2687978 26.47% 2687978 20.97%

b)  Trusts 174400 1.72% 174400 1.36%

c)  Hindu Undivided Family 208874 2.06% 208874 1.63%

d)  Non Resident Indians (Non Repat) 148642 1.46% 148642 1.16%

e)  Non Resident Indians (Repat) 236933 2.33% 236933 1.85%

f)  Body Corp-Ltd Liability Partnership 1827529 18.00% 3827529 29.86%

g)  Clearing Member 2824 0.03% 2824 0.02%

h)  Bodies Corporate 750102 7.39% 1413222 11.03%

Sub Total (B) 6046882 59.55% 8710002 67.95%

GRAND TOTAL (A) + (B) 10154754 100.00% 12817874 100.00%

Note:-

• Details inserted in Post Issue equity shares assuming that the allotment of 20,00,000 Convertible warrants to Equity

Shares and 663120 Equity Shares allotted upon exercise of Conversion of CCD’s, if any. In the event, right for
allotment of Share against all or any of the Warrant(s) are not exercised, the Shareholding Pattern shall change
correspondingly.

10. The proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed: As required under the SEBI ICDR
Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of the Equity Shares on or before the expiry of 15
(fifteen) days from the date of passing of the special resolution by the Members for issue and allotment of the

[…]

for corporate actions such as bonus issue, rights issue, stock split, merger, demerger or any such capital or
corporate restructuring.

33

g) The equity shares to be issued to the Investor shall rank pari passu with the existing equity shares of the
Company in all respects, including as to dividend and in the event of liquidation, as may be permissible
under the applicable laws.

h) The CCDs shall rank pari passu with other series of compulsorily convertible debentures (if any) in respect
of payment of coupon and in the event of liquidation, as may be permissible under the applicable laws.

6. Principle terms of assets charged as securities: Not Applicable.

7. Intention/Contribution of promoters/directors/key managerial personnel to subscribe to the offer: None
of the directors or key managerial personnel or promoters intends to subscribe to the proposed issue or
furtherance of objects.

8. Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue:

Sr.
No.

Description Pre-Issue
shareholding

*Post issue shareholding

No. of
shares

% of
shares

No. of shares % of
shares

(A) Promoter and Promoter Group’s
Shareholding

3.  Indian

a) Individuals 3808724 37.51% 3808724 29.71%

b) Body Corporates 299148 2.94% 299148 2.33%

4.  Foreign 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total (A) 4107872 40.45% 4107872 32.05%

(B) Public/Non-Promoter shareholding

3.  Institutional Investor

b)  Foreign Portfolio Investor 9600 0.09% 9600 0.07%

4.  Non Institutional Investor

i)  Individuals 2687978 26.47% 2687978 20.97%

j)  Trusts 174400 1.72% 174400 1.36%

k)  Hindu Undivided Family 208874 2.06% 208874 1.63%

l)  Non Resident Indians (Non Repat) 148642 1.46% 148642 1.16%

m)  Non Resident Indians (Repat) 236933 2.33% 236933 1.85%

n)  Body Corp-Ltd Liability Partnership 1827529 18.00% 3827529 29.86%

o)  Clearing Member 2824 0.03% 2824 0.02%

p)  Bodies Corporate 750102 7.39% 1413222 11.03%

Sub Total (B) 6046882 59.55% 8710002 67.95%

GRAND TOTAL (A) + (B) 10154754 100.00% 12817874 100.00%

Note:-

• Details inserted in Post Issue equity shares assuming that the allotment of 2000000 Convertible warrants to
Equity Shares and 663120 Equity Shares allotted upon exercise of Conversion of CCD’s, if any. In the event,
right for allotment of Share against all or any of the CCD’s are not exercised, the Shareholding Pattern shall
change correspondingly.

34

9. The proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed: Subject to receipt of entire consideration
on application and as required under the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2018, the Company shall complete the